

1st A/c Bill

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
M/W.L. Jafarpur to Shahpur dandpur road.					
Agency: - Minal Contractor.					
Date of commencement - 3.10.24					
Date of completion - 2.7.25					
Date of Entry - 2.1.25					
Agreement no. 06/MBS/2024-25					

Items -					
① Clearing and Grubbing of Road land					
38x30x2x1.40	=				2280.00
8x30x2x1.00	=				480.00
1x15x2x1.00	=				30.00
15x30x2x1.00	=				900.00
1x6x2x1.00	=				12.00
14x30x2x1.00	=				840.00
1x5x2x1.00	=				10.00
7x30x2x1.00	=				420.00
1x14x2x1.00	=				28.00
					5050.00 m ²

Continuation or 0.50 Hec

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
② Day lean concrete					
1x1.9x1.2x0.1w =					2.19
8x2.1x1.6x0.1w =					2.68
16x2.9x1.7x0.1w =					7.89
9x1.9x1.8x0.1w =					3.08
12x1.6x0.9x0.1w =			2		1.73
					18.57 m ²

③ Band Concrete Cement					
9x(3.2+3.75)x0.1w =					4.03
5x30x3.75x0.1w =					56.25
10x(3.75+4.9+3.75)x0.1w =					4.13
3x30x3.75x0.1w =					33.75
11x(3.75+4.9+3.75)x0.1w =					4.55
22x3.75x0.1w =					8.25
9x(3.75+4.2+3.75)x0.1w =					3.68
1x30x3.75x0.1w =					11.25
1x16x3.75x0.1w =					6.0
9x(3.75+4.3+3.75)x0.1w =					3.54
4x30x3.75x0.1w =					45.0
6x12x3.75x0.1w =					6.32
10x(3.75+4.2+3.75)x0.1w =					4.02
16x30x3.75x0.1w =					180.0
12x(3.75+4.3+3.75)x0.1w =					4.96
4x30x3.75x0.1w =					45.0
1x16x3.75x0.1w =					6.0

Continuation

426.81 m²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1x10x	2-75	19.2	x0.1w	=	6.40
11x3x3x	5.1	x0.1w	=		5.20
8x30x	3-75	x0.1w	=		90.00
9x(3-75 + 13.1)		x0.1w	=		3.00
1x30x31		x0.1w	=		9.3
10x32		x0.1w	=		3.20
4x30x3-75x		0.1w	=		4.50
1x15x	3-75	x0.1w	=		1.87
1x30x	3-75	x0.1w	=		11.25
1x9x3-75x		0.1w	=		3.37
1x30x(7.8+8.8+7.6)		x0.1w	=		24.20
	3				
1x4x(7.6+3-75)		x0.1w	=		2.27
5x30x	3-75	x0.1w	=		56.25
1x20x	3-75	x0.1w	=		7.50
1x12x	(3-75+4.4)	x0.1w	=		4.89
9x(4.3+3-75)		x0.1w	=		3.62
1x26x	3-75	x0.1w	=		9.75
2x30x	3.1x	0.1w	=		18.6
1x16x3-75x		0.1w	=		6.00
1x30x	3.2+3.1	x0.1w	=		9.45
1x18x	(3.1+3.2)	x0.1w	=		5.67
1x30x	3-75	x0.1w	=		11.25
9x(6-75+4.2+3-75)		x0.1w	=		3.57
28x(3.1+3.2+3)		x0.1w	=		8.68

Continuation

808.83
777.04

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2x30x	3.75	+	0.100	=	22.50
5x30x	3.75	x	0.100	=	56.25
9x3.75	x	0.100	=		3.37
9x(3.75 + 5.3)	x	0.100	=		4.08
11x(6.1 + 3.75)	x	0.100	=		5.42
7x30x3.75	x	0.100	=		78.75
1x4x3.75	x	0.100	=		1.5
					135.50
					980.47
					949.04
					946.88
					m ²

④ km part	-	3.00	no	✓
⑤ 200m part	-	1.00	no	✓
⑥ P/F of 60mm boundary board	=	10.00	no	✓
⑦ 60mm Circle board	=	6.00	no	✓
⑧ 60x400mm wall board	=	3.00	no	✓
⑨ Boundary pillars	-	72.00	no	✓
⑩ plantation of trees and their maintenance	=	68.00	no	✓
⑪ Road marking with hot				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
applied compound					
$48 \times 30 \times 2 \times 0.1W =$					288 W
$4 \times 30 \times 2 \times 0.1W =$					24 W
$1 \times 6 \times 2 \times 0.1W =$					1.20
$8 \times 30 \times 2 \times 0.1W =$					48 W
$1 \times 15 \times 2 \times 0.1W =$					3 W
$15 \times 30 \times 2 \times 0.1W =$					90 W
$7 \times 30 \times 2 \times 0.1W =$					42 W
$1 \times 19 \times 2 \times 0.1W =$					3.80
					<u>570 W</u>
(10) P/F of Information					
= charges and					
maintenance board =					
(12) pricing and laying					
of Irrigation pipe					
$= 3 \times (2 \times 2.5) = 22.5 RM$					
(14) Bridge masonry work.					
$5 \times 0.25 \times 6 \times 2 \times 0.4 \times 0.6 =$					
(15) plastering with cement					
mortar.					
$5 \times 4 \times 6 \times 0.60 =$					72 W
$5 \times 4 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 =$					4.8
$5 \times 2 \times 6 \times 0.40 =$					24 W
					<u>100.80</u>
					m

Continuation

work has been completed

Further bill in oil bill

 22/1/25	 22/1/25	 22/1/25	 22/1/25	 22/1/25	 22/1/25	 22/1/25
--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Abstract of work :-

1/1) clearing and grubbing of road band with Tiger kg

① Item ①

$$= 0.50 \text{ kcal} \text{ @ } 76 \text{ P } 26.80 / \text{H}_2 \text{ } 38463.$$

2/2) Carrot & Earthnut
Shoulder wide Tmx
by (6) ulms (17)

$$= 7.8 \times 10^3 \text{ (g)} \quad 27.63 \text{ m}^3 = 21182 \text{ m}^3$$

3/3 Dry/dam Content controls
Continuation

Continuation

B 59650-2

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
wide Time pg (2) item (2)					
= 18.52 m (2)	544	10	m	= 4	16032
Const of band concrete pavement					
wide Time pg					
(2) item (2)					
= 946.88 m (2)	9656	81	m	= 13	914384
8/5) Km post wide Time					
pg (2) item (2)					
= 3.10 no (2)	3141	88	m ²	= 4	9426
8/6) 2cm post wide Time pg					
(2) item (2)					
= 10.10 no (2)	854	52	m	= 10	8540
8/7) 60mm Eucalyptus board					
wide Time pg (2) item					
(2)					
= 10.10 no (2)	4604	19	m	= 4	46042
8/8) 60mm circular board					
wide Time pg (2) item (2)					
= 6.10 no (2)	6039	69	m	= 12	96238
9/9) 800 x 450 mm steel board					
wide Time pg (2) item (2)					
= 3.10 no (2)	5842	75	m	= 24	17678
10/10) Boundary pillar wide					
Time pg (2) item (2)					
= 72.10 no (2)	6850	61	m	= 4	49364

Continuation

9471276.00

BF = B 9451286.00

8

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11/11) plantation of trees wide time pg (10) item (10) = 88.00 no @ 1305.10/m ² = 115648.80					88744.80
(12/12) Road marking with hot applied compound time pg (10) item (11) = 50.00 m ² @ 995.39/m ² = 49769.50					49269.50
(13/13) P/F of Information board wide time pg (10) item (12) = 3.00 no @ 11104.32/no = 33312.96					33329.00
(14/14) P/F of Information board wide time pg (10) item (13) = 22.50 Km @ 815.43/m = 18347.18					18347.18
(15/15) Brick masonry work wide time pg (10) item (14) = 3.60 m ³ @ 6716.24/m ³ = 24181.00					24181.00
(16/16) Plastering with cement mortar wide time pg (10) item (15) = 10.80 m ² @ 183.07/m ² = 1976.56					19865.00
(17/17) painting two coat on plastered surface wide time pg (10) item (16) = 10.80 m ² @ 134.15/m ² = 1448.72					14027.00

Continuation

Gr = 10167467.00



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			BF = B		10167464.
Add 18.1.65 T + 1.9.1.0			B(+)		193819.
Add Surchage fee = B(+)			B		111865.
				12210657.	
less 0.15% w per agreement			B(-)		18316.
					= 12199335.
P. Prakash					
21/1/25					
58					
CFP					
21/1/25					

material statement of this bill

- (i) Earth - 78.00 m³
- (ii) Cement - 6898.00 bags.
- (iii) Coarse Sand - 427.90 m³
- (iv) Coarse Agg - 868.90 m³
- (v) Bitumen - 6.574 m³
- (vi) Bricks - 1800.00 m³

~~P. Prakash~~
~~21/1/25~~

~~P. Prakash~~
~~21/1/25~~

Continuation

Continuation